The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group should be read in conjunction

with the financial information contained in this circular and the accountant’s report on the CSLNW

Group as set out in Appendix II to this circular.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative

purposes only and is based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently

available information. Because of its hypothetical nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial

Information may not reflect the true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the

Proposed Acquisition been completed at 30 June 2013 or at any future date.

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

Unaudited
consolidated

statement of assets
and liabilities of
the Group as at

30 June 2013

Audited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the CSLNW
Group as at

30 June
2013

Pro forma
Adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of assets

and liabilities of
the Enlarged Group

as at 30 June 2013

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3, 4

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 14,133 2,603 — 16,736

Interests in leasehold land 297 — — 297

Goodwill 36,018 2,694 10,534 49,246

Intangible assets 4,239 2,583 2,719 9,541

Interest in an associate 194 — — 194

Interests in joint ventures 796 13 — 809

Available-for-sale financial assets 82 — — 82

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 9 — — 9

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 110 —

Unaudited
consolidated

statement of assets
and liabilities of
the Group as at

30 June 2013

Audited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the CSLNW
Group as at

30 June
2013

Pro forma
Adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of assets

and liabilities of
the Enlarged Group

as at 30 June 2013

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3, 4

Derivative financial instruments 74 — — 74

Deferred income tax assets 362 30 — 392

Other non-current assets 540 75 — 615

Defined benefit assets — 22 — 22

56,744 8,020 13,253 78,017

Current assets

Prepayments, deposits and other current assets 3,128 1,024 — 4,152

Inventories 862 72 — 934

Trade receivables, net 3,444 424 — 3,868

Amount due from related companies 40 — — 40

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 11 — — 11

Restricted cash — 80 — 80

Cash and cash equivalents 3,414 1,296 — 4,710

10,899 2,896 — 13,795

Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings (3,879) — — (3,879)

Trade payables (2,010) (894) — (2,904)

Accruals, other payables and deferred revenue (2,252) (1,291) — (3,543)

Derivative financial instruments (8) — — (8)

Carrier license fee liabilities (253) — — (253)

Amounts due to related companies (249) (5) — (254)

Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries (829) — — (829)

Amount due to a non-controlling shareholder of a
subsidiary — (5) — (5)

Advances from customers (1,601) (678) — (2,279)

Current income tax liabilities (538) (306) — (844)

(11,619) (3,179) — (14,798)

Net current liabilities (720) (283) — (1,003)

Total assets less current liabilities 56,024 7,737 13,253 77,014

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 111 —

Unaudited
consolidated

statement of assets
and liabilities of
the Group as at

30 June 2013

Audited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the CSLNW
Group as at

30 June
2013

Pro forma
Adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of assets

and liabilities of
the Enlarged Group

as at 30 June 2013

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3, 4

Non-current liabilities

Long-term borrowings (21,458) — (19,375) (40,833)

Derivative financial instruments (317) — — (317)

Deferred income tax liabilities (1,732) (250) (449) (2,431)

Deferred income (939) (122) — (1,061)

Carrier license fee liabilities (712) — — (712)

Accruals and other payables — (794) — (794)

Other long-term liabilities (51) — — (51)

(25,209) (1,166) (19,824) (46,199)

NET ASSETS 30,815 6,571 (6,571) 30,815

B. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Amounts are extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30

June 2013 as set out in the Group’s published interim report for the six months ended 30

June 2013.

2. Amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet of CSLNW as at 30 June

2013 as set out in Appendix II to this circular.

3. Pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement, the aggregate consideration of HK$19,375

million for the Proposed Acquisition comprised the purchase price (excluding the Estimated